JUL 1 6 2008 07-21-	2008
The TRADE WAY	
Docket No.: 080759-0012 103514	1779
To the Director of the O. S. Fatcht and Trademark Office. Fields F	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	Name: LUCIDMEDIA NETWORKS, INC.
O ENTRIEVA, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 11490 Commerce Park Avenue
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2008	Suite 220
	Reston, VA 20191 US
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5963965
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 67/18/2008 DBYRNE 599999996 599417 5963365
9. Signature.	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
Eric Shelton 57,630	July 16, 2008
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Currier Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

PATENT REEL: 021281 FRAME: 0048



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENTRIEVA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTRIEVA, INC." TO "LUCIDMEDIA NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3135756 8100



Varnet Smith Him

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6471374

DATE: 03-24-08

PATENT REEL: 021281 FRAME: 0049

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 PM 03/17/2008 FILED 07:55 PM 03/17/2008 SRV 080326930 - 3135756 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

FIFTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ENTRIEVA, INC.

Entrieva, Inc, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRSI: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "*Corporation*") is: Entrieva, Inc. The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation was December 3, 1999 under the name Webversant com, Inc.

SECOND: Article I of the Fifth Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirely and replaced with the following new Article I:

"The name of the corporation is LucidMedia Networks Inc."

PATENT REEL: 021281 FRAME: 0050 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 17th day of March 2008 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct

ENTRIEVA, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Ajay Stavanapudi</u> Ajay Sravanapudi, Chief Executive Officer

4250420v 3

• '

dh

4250420v 1

RECORDED: 07/16/2008